WEBSITE: www.jdsu.com
COMMUNICATIONS TEST & MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
ELQ 2+
xDSL Line Qualifier
Key Features 	Physical parameter measurements to pre-qualify copper wire
pairs for high bit rate services as ADSL2+, ADSL2, READSL,
ADSL, SHDSL, ISDN etc. before the installation of modems
•	Automatic test sequences with preprogrammed or user defined

Accuracy According to ITU-T
O.81 (4.1.1)
Ordering information
EL403/000 xDSL Line Qualifier ELQ 2+
Including
Operating manual
Short form operation instruction
Calibration certificate
CD with PC programs
2 balanced measuring cables
Mains adapter
Serial cable for PC connection
Carrying case
EL403/510 Result transfer software
EL403/560 ADSL2+ (pre-programmed
parameter set
Options
PC software (needs to be ordered for each
instrument separately)
EL403/520 Support of parameter set editor
software
Measuring software for ELQ 2+
EL370/003A Micro-interruption measure-
ment
EL370/007 Group delay distortion
EL403/005 10 Hz resolution
Others
EL307/395 High impedance measuring
probe
EL403/CRD Calibration protocol
EL355/300 Built-in BRIDGE panel
including EFF51 longitudinal
voltage filter
or